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CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.
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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.
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MARINE AND HARBOURS—continued.
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VOTE No. 41—continued.
Other Chabses—Beacon, North Sand Point, Kaipara

Expenses connected with inquiries into wrecks, relief of
distressed seamen, and survey of unseaworthy ships

Flags!aff and house at Nugget Point
Grant towards cost of jetty at Cape Turnagain
Hokitika hatcheries, £l for £1
Import of salmon ova from Canada and United States .
Improvement of Somes Island Light
Improvements—Onehunga Wharfapproach
Lauding-jetty at Castlepoint
Leading beacon, Manukau, North Island ...
Maintenance of Waitapu Leading Lights ...
Pension to widow of late Lightkeeper, P. A. Deck
Repairs to Half-moon Bay Wharf, Stewart Island
Removal of reef at Puysegur Point Landing
Snagging the Mokau River
Subsidy to steamer for Kaipara Harbour work
Survey of Foveaux Strait oyster-beds
Salmon-hatchery at Hakataramea
Wharf at Pembroke, extension

Harbours—Buoy-chain, stores, and oil
Buoys and beacons, and gas for lights
Wages and rent ...
Contingencies

Lighthouses —
Carriage of mails
Enlarging Marine Store
Keeper's station and travelling-allowances...
New dwellings at Farewell Spit
Oil and stores
Repairs to lighthouses, dwellings, &c.
Wages of temporary keepers
Contingencies

General Expenses—
Admiralty Survey, New Zealand coast
Charts and books
Checking overcrowding of steamers, and legal expenses
Contributionto Customs Vote ... ...
Rent and expenses connected with examinations, &c. ...
Contingencies

£
145

350
120
200
100
300

50
5,200

150
120
50
24

250
40
72

340
160
250
150
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475
125
275
375
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150
300
320

1,000
2,900

150
200
450
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1,000
100
200

36
200
200

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

16,527

100

Total—Vote No. 41
16,427

39,18

MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
VOTE No. 42.

Government steamers : Working-expenses
within or outside the colony ... £16,000

Repairs: Stern-shaft and timber for new
deck'; Hinemoa" ... ... 800

16,800
Less estimated credits under section 41 of

" The Public Revenues Act, 1891" ... 5,500
11,300

Total—Vote No 42 11,301

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. £9 ,601
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