## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\tt CLASS~VI.-CUSTOMS\_AND~MARINE~DEPARTMENTS-continued}.$

em.	MARINE AND HARBOURS—continued.		1900–1.	
	VOTE No. 41—continued			
	OTHER CHARGES—	£	£	
29	Beacon, North Sand Point, Kaipara	145		
30	Expenses connected with inquiries into wrecks, relief of			
	distressed seamen, and survey of unseaworthy ships	350		
31	Flagstaff and house at Nugget Point	120		
32	Grant towards cost of jetty at Cape Turnagain	200		
33	Hokitika hatcheries, £1 for £1	100		
34	Import of salmon ova from Canada and United States.	300		
35	Improvement of Somes Island Light	50		
36	Improvements—Onehunga Wharf approach	5,200		
37	Landing-jetty at Castlepoint	150		
38	Leading beacon, Manukau, North Island	120		
39	Maintenance of Waitapu Leading Lights	50		
10	D 1 4 23 Claration D 4 D also	24		
41	Repairs to Half-moon Bay Wharf, Stewart Island	250		
12	Description of the Description Description of the D	_ 1		
<b>1</b> 3		40		
#0 14	Snagging the Mokau River	$\frac{72}{240}$		
14 15	Subsidy to steamer for Kaipara Harbour work	340		
	Survey of Foveaux Strait oyster-beds	160		
16	Salmon-hatchery at Hakataramea	250		
17	Wharf at Pembroke, extension	150		
	Harbours—			
18	Buoy-chain, stores, and oil	475		
19	Buoys and beacons, and gas for lights	125		
50	Wages and rent	275		
51	Contingencies	375		
	Lighthouses—			
52	Carriage of mails	150		
53	Enlarging Marine Store	300		
54	Keeper's station and travelling-allowances	320		
55	New dwellings at Farewell Spit	1,000		
56	Oil and stores	2,900		
57	Repairs to lighthouses, dwellings, &c	150		
58	Wages of temporary keepers	200		
59	Contingencies	450	×	
	General Expenses—	100		
30	Admiralty Survey, New Zealand coast	1,000		
ši	Charte and books	100		
32	Checking overcrowding of steamers, and legal expenses	200		
33	Contribution to Customs Vote			
	Rent and expenses connected with examinations, &c	36		
34	Cantinganaias	200		
35	Contingencies	200		
	T di a la di a di a di a di a di a di a d	16,527		
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The			
	Public Revenues Act, 1891"	100		
- 1				
	<b>m 77 77</b> 12	16,427		
,	TOTAL-VOTE No. 41		$39,\!18$	
	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
1	VOTE No. 42.			
1	Government steamers: Working-expenses			
	within or outside the colony £16,000			
	Repairs: Stern-shaft and timber for new			
	deck "Hinemoa" 800			
		1		
	16,800			
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of			
	"The Public Revenues Act, 1891" 5,500			
		11,300		
	TOTAL—VOTE No 42		11,30	
			_,	